

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11646/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in WP No. 7530/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BABU BHIWA PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.No.2 (Appln.for impleadment)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr.B.S.Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant

Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr.Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Shruti Chaudhury, Adv.

Ms.Jayasree Singh, Adv.

Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Gautam Godara, Adv.

Mr.Gopal B.Sathe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by

four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master