

ITEM NOS.47+57

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11646/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in WP No. 7530/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

BABU BHIWA PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.No.3-5 (Appln.for bringing LR's of deceased petitioner nos.2,4 & 6, c/delay & change the name of petitioner no.4)

WITH

CONMT.PETN.(C)NO.288/2007 IN SLP(C)NO.11646/2005

Date: 12/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Uday U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr.Jeetendra Sachdev, Adv.
Mr.B.S.Sai, Adv.
Mr.Ishwari Prasad Bagaria, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.
Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Shruti Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms.Jayasree Singh, Adv.
For M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv

3

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr.G.B.Sathe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As regards Plot No.R-1 having an extent of 12686 sq.mtrs. situated at Kharghar, a
s
th
th
per allotment order dated 20 September, 2004, the interim order passed by this Court on 12
May, 2005 ordering status quo is vacated.

st
Let the matters be posted in the 1 week of January, 2008 for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day.

The petitioner is directed to produce the power of attorney before the next date
of
hearing.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master